

Yavapai County Republican Committee Approved Resolution, March 30, 2024

Calling Upon Arizona's Attorney General to keep her promise to "depoliticize" the Office of the Attorney General

Whereas, Kris Mayes was elected to the office of Attorney General in 2022 having made promises "to depoliticize the office," and

Whereas, Kris Mayes claims Yavapai County as her birthplace and Prescott as her home through high school, and

Whereas, Kris Mayes claims she was "registered" Republican through much of her political career, and

Whereas, Kris Mayes declared she will not enforce Arizona's abortion laws while the purpose of her office is to enforce the laws of the State of Arizona, and

Whereas, Kris Mayes indicted Republican County Supervisors who sought accurate vote counts for Cochise County in 2022, and

Whereas, Kris Mayes has made intimidating threats to "investigate" Arizona's premier school voucher program, and

Whereas, Kris Mayes has made threats of investigations, lawsuits or criminal prosecution of Arizona's senior care facilities and investors even though she admits "nothing is happening right now," and

Whereas, these forementioned actions of Kris Mayes clearly cross the line between legal action and political action, and

Whereas, Kris Mayes has a reputation for transgressive bullying in her interactions with representatives of institutions and businesses with whom she disagrees, and

Whereas, these threats are coercive and harassing and for the purpose of political gain and intimidating to the point of scaring people such as County Supervisors, school voucher advocates and senior facility personnel from doing their jobs.

Now therefore, be it resolved that the Yavapai County Republican Committee hereby urges Attorney General Mayes to keep her promise to depoliticize the Office of Attorney General and to treat everyone equally, respectfully, and fairly in accordance with the law regardless of party affiliation.